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6" Meeting of the Steering Group of Priority Area 8 / PA 8

28t October 2013 | Bucharest, Romania | Haus der Donau (1-3 Nicolae lorga Street)

Goals of the 6" meeting:

Information on news, relevant for PA 8. Update on implemented and planned actions
of WG. Knowledge about socio-economic study. Discussion about procedures.

9:00 h

9:30 h

9:45 h

10:45 h

12:00 h

12:15h

12:30 h

Agenda

Registration, coffee

Welcome address
1. Introduction by PAC 8

Progress in PA 8

2. 2" Annual Forum: contribution, expectations
3. Reports and outlook by PAC 8

4. Collaboration with PA 7 and PA 9

5. Remarks by the EU Commission, GD Regio

Latest developments in Working Groups

5. Overview: status, methodology, milestones
- short input by WG Speakers

6. Update of the project data sheet list
Report and discussion on the work of the socio-economic study
Conclusion for PA 8

Transfer to 2" Annual Forum of the EUSDR

Bus to Palace of the Parliament (for registered participants),
Strada lzvor 2-4, Bucharest 050563

Contacts on site for any organisational question
(Steinbeis Danube Center):

Jurgen Raizner +40-744-935615

Ana Turcan +40-756-724505
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