





6th Meeting of the Steering Group of Priority Area 8 / PA 8

28th October 2013 | Bucharest, Romania | Haus der Donau (1-3 Nicolae Iorga Street)

Goals of the 6th meeting:

Information on news, relevant for PA 8. Update on implemented and planned actions of WG. Knowledge about socio-economic study. Discussion about procedures.

Agenda

 9:30 h Welcome address Introduction by PAC 8 9:45 h Progress in PA 8 2nd Annual Forum: contribution, expectations Reports and outlook by PAC 8 Collaboration with PA 7 and PA 9 Remarks by the EU Commission, GD Regio 10:45 h Latest developments in Working Groups Overview: status, methodology, milestones short input by WG Speakers Update of the project data sheet list 12:00 h Report and discussion on the work of the socio-economic studies. 12:15 h Conclusion for PA 8 12:30 h Transfer to 2nd Annual Forum of the EUSDR Bus to Palace of the Parliament (for registered participants), Strada Izvor 2-4, Bucharest 050563	9:00 h	Registration, coffee
9:45 h Progress in PA 8 2. 2 nd Annual Forum: contribution, expectations 3. Reports and outlook by PAC 8 4. Collaboration with PA 7 and PA 9 5. Remarks by the EU Commission, GD Regio 10:45 h Latest developments in Working Groups 5. Overview: status, methodology, milestones	9:30 h	Welcome address
 2. 2nd Annual Forum: contribution, expectations 3. Reports and outlook by PAC 8 4. Collaboration with PA 7 and PA 9 5. Remarks by the EU Commission, GD Regio 10:45 h Latest developments in Working Groups 5. Overview: status, methodology, milestones short input by WG Speakers 6. Update of the project data sheet list 12:00 h Report and discussion on the work of the socio-economic stute 12:15 h Conclusion for PA 8 12:30 h Transfer to 2nd Annual Forum of the EUSDR Bus to Palace of the Parliament (for registered participants), 		1. Introduction by PAC 8
 Reports and outlook by PAC 8 Collaboration with PA 7 and PA 9 Remarks by the EU Commission, GD Regio Latest developments in Working Groups Overview: status, methodology, milestones short input by WG Speakers Update of the project data sheet list Report and discussion on the work of the socio-economic stute: Conclusion for PA 8 Transfer to 2nd Annual Forum of the EUSDR Bus to Palace of the Parliament (for registered participants), 	9:45 h	Progress in PA 8
 4. Collaboration with PA 7 and PA 9 5. Remarks by the EU Commission, GD Regio 10:45 h Latest developments in Working Groups 5. Overview: status, methodology, milestones short input by WG Speakers 6. Update of the project data sheet list 12:00 h Report and discussion on the work of the socio-economic stute. 12:15 h Conclusion for PA 8 12:30 h Transfer to 2nd Annual Forum of the EUSDR Bus to Palace of the Parliament (for registered participants), 		2. 2 nd Annual Forum: contribution, expectations
 Remarks by the EU Commission, GD Regio Latest developments in Working Groups Overview: status, methodology, milestones short input by WG Speakers Update of the project data sheet list Report and discussion on the work of the socio-economic stute: Conclusion for PA 8 Transfer to 2nd Annual Forum of the EUSDR Bus to Palace of the Parliament (for registered participants), 		3. Reports and outlook by PAC 8
 10:45 h Latest developments in Working Groups 5. Overview: status, methodology, milestones		4. Collaboration with PA 7 and PA 9
 5. Overview: status, methodology, milestones - short input by WG Speakers 6. Update of the project data sheet list 12:00 h Report and discussion on the work of the socio-economic stu 12:15 h Conclusion for PA 8 12:30 h Transfer to 2nd Annual Forum of the EUSDR Bus to Palace of the Parliament (for registered participants), 		5. Remarks by the EU Commission, GD Regio
 short input by WG Speakers Update of the project data sheet list Report and discussion on the work of the socio-economic students Conclusion for PA 8 Transfer to 2nd Annual Forum of the EUSDR Bus to Palace of the Parliament (for registered participants), 	10:45 h	Latest developments in Working Groups
 12:00 h Report and discussion on the work of the socio-economic students 12:15 h Conclusion for PA 8 12:30 h Transfer to 2nd Annual Forum of the EUSDR Bus to Palace of the Parliament (for registered participants), 		63
 12:15 h Conclusion for PA 8 12:30 h Transfer to 2nd Annual Forum of the EUSDR Bus to Palace of the Parliament (for registered participants), 		6. Update of the project data sheet list
12:30 h Transfer to 2 nd Annual Forum of the EUSDR Bus to Palace of the Parliament (for registered participants),	12:00 h	Report and discussion on the work of the socio-economic study
Bus to Palace of the Parliament (for registered participants),	12:15 h	Conclusion for PA 8
	12:30 h	Bus to Palace of the Parliament (for registered participants),

Contacts on site for any organisational question
(Steinbeis Danube Center):

Jürgen Raizner +40-744-935615
Ana Turcan +40-756-724505